## Board of Education of East Newark, Hudson County, NJ September 30, 2020 Special Meeting Minutes

Board President Brigite Goncalves called the Special Meeting of the East Newark Board of Education to order on Wednesday September 30, 2020 at 6:17 p.m., led the Board in the Salute to the Flag and read the following Sunshine Opening Statement:

#### **OPENING STATEMENT**

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, <u>N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq</u>., acequate notification of this meeting has been provided by advertising in the Jersey Journal and posted at the Borough Clerk's Office

ROLL CALL Present:	Ms. Goncalves, Mr. Balsam, Jr., Ms. Lopez, Ms. Slattery, Ms. Fernandes
Absent:	None
Also Present:	Richard Corbett, Superintendent Paul Vizzuso, Business Administrator/Board Secretary

### INTO CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION – NO EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion by Seconded by

**RETURN TO REGULAR SESSION** 

Motion by Seconded by

#### PUBLIC COMMENTS

Opened at 6:18 PM Closed 6:18 PM

• No comments from the public

### **RESOLUTION BY BLOCK VOTE**

Motion byMs. LopezSeconded byMs. Fernandes

#### R: 09-837-20

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Est Newark Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approves the payment of applications #1 and #2 in the amounts of \$17,100.00 and \$94,525.00, respectively (as per attachment 09-837-20).

ROLL CALL: YES 5 NO 0 RECUSE 0

**<u>REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS</u>** No Report

OLD BUSINESS

None

NEW BUSINESS None

PUBLIC COMMENT/QUESTIONS None

**BOARD COMMENTS** 

None

# Board of Education of East Newark, Hudson County, NJ September 30, 2020 Special Meeting Minutes

# **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion byMs. FernandesSeconded byMr. Balsam, Jr.

BE IT RESOLVED, that with no further business to come before the East Newark Board of Education, the meeting adjourned at 6:22 p.m., all in favor.

Respectfully Submitted,

R' fan yus

R. Paul Vizzuso Business Administrator/Board Secretary